Assembly Lnstruction

@7

Note:

When you are assembling the shelf, please do not overtighten the screws.After you confirm
that the shelf assembly is complete,please tighten the screw at this time.

P1/20

MADE IN CHINA




Parts List(EN)/Teile Liste(DE)

Note:
When you are assembling the shelf, please do not overtighten the screws.After you confirm
that the shelf assembly is complete,please tighten the screw at this time.

P2/20




Parts List(EN)/Teile Liste(DE)

=/
£

4

i

(1) X 1PC (2)X 1PC (3)X 1PC (4) X 1PC (5) X 1PC
(6) X 1PC (7)X 2PCS X 1PC (9) X 1PC 10 X 1PC
1D X 1PC 12 X 1PC 13 X 1PC 14 X 1PC 15 X 1PC

=
S|, > = ////
16 X 1PC 17 X 1PC 18 X 2PCS X 2PCS 20 X 2PCS

P3/20




Hardware List(EN)/Teile Liste(DE)

< 5
P ||
&P
&
M6*10 M5*40 @15*10 26*35 M6*30
30+2PCS 40+2PCS 20+1PCS 20+1PCS 20+2PCS
< > || )
=) p ) ‘3
\/ Q
M3.5+12 B28*M6*15 60*15%2.0 65%15*15 48*36*36
60+5PCS 6PCS 8PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS 8+1PCS
[
117%20%20 ol M3 M4
4PCS 4PCS 4PCS 5+1PCS 1PC 1PC
1PC

P4/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 1

X6

Step 2




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 3

Step 4

This groove should be
wider at the edge

P6/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 6

P7/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 7
o S
S
TV
%
© X3
L 0 Installation with holes
, RS 5\ facing in the direction
" o indicated by the arrow
[
[
[
|
(R
‘} \/\/"\ \\\M
i \ ™~
, \} N
o i
o N [
\sss\
N |
N DN ¢
NG u T A
TS i ~
\’sh‘)‘
Step 8
p 9 “\\‘i‘i‘\’
S
&S
Y

Installation with holes
facing in the direction
indicated by the arrow




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 9
N
Step 10 ’\’
® ‘i‘\“i‘i‘\“i‘i‘\‘

& s
N -

Installation with holes
facing in the direction % L
indicated by the arrow -

Z R e
\//
A\
[ - \
| f )
\ / )
N v
_ ®
P °
-
e
-
-
;/
Q) ~ /.1;
- s
~

P9/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 11

®

9 ole ©
[ ®|

5
4
s

ol

© X3

Installation with holes
facing in the direction
indicated by the arrow

P10/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

P11/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 16

P12/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

X2

P13/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 19

Step 20

P14/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

P15/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 23

Step 24

P16/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 25

Step 26

P17/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 27

RIRIRIRIEN
IR

\
TR \
ESVEIRIRIE (\\\\
N \

NN

&
%@

Frame 4 is stuck in the
middle of the wooden board

X2

P18/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Insert 20 slots into the J

aCccessorys.

Step 30

Hang the pulley on the 20# board onto the 7#

P19/20




Assembly(EN)/Montageschritte(DE)

Step 31

P20/20



mailto:E-mail:service@kalrin.com

	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)
	HDC-01狗笼-说明书 Layout1 (1)

